HAMMOND
MANUFACTURING. Quality Products. Service Excellence.

b’

Type 4X Stainless Steel Junction Box 1414 N4 PH SS Series

Continuous Hinge Door with Clamps

Application

e Designed for use as instrument enclosures, electric, hydraulic or
pneumatic control housings, electrical junction boxes or terminal wiring
enclosures.

e Provides protection where equipment may be hosed down or otherwise
be very wet, or in specific applications where corrosion may be a
problem.

Standards

e UL508 Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 and 13
e CSAType 3R, 4,4X, 12 and 13

Inner e Complies with
Panel o NEMA Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 and 13
Included . o JIC EGP-1-1967

o IEC 60529, IP66

s B@ Construction

e Formed from 14 gauge 304 or 316 stainless steel.
e Smooth, continuously welded seams.
e \Welded brackets provide for enclosure mounting.
e Continuous stainless steel hinged cover is secured with stainless steel
clamps and screws.
e Seamless poured-in place gasket.
c € e All models include a removable 14 gauge inner panel.
e Tapped studs are provided for mounting inner panels.
e A bonding stud is provided on the door and a grounding stud is

‘ Hs provided in the enclosure.
o Finish

e Cover and enclosure are natural stainless steel with a smooth brushed
finish.
e Removable inner panelis finished in white powder coating.

Accessories

e Additional Inner Panels Breather Kits

e Door Clamping Hardware Filtered Fans

e Heaters e Terminal Kit Assemblies
e Type 1 Louvered Ventilating Plates e Temperature Controls
e Window Kits
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Bottom View Mounting Detall When B= 4
Overall Mount Cover Ship
304 S.S. 316 S.S. Dimensions Panel Size Centers Dimensions Wt.
Part No. Part No. A B C D E F G H J L M N Vv Y (lbs)

1414N4PHSSC4 1414N4PHS16C4 6.00 4.00 4.00 4.88 2.88 3.50 6.75 2.00 3.60 750 6.31 431 0.31 0.56 5
1414N4PHSSE 1414N4PHS16E 6.00 6.00 4.00 4.88 4.88 3.50 6.75 4.00 3.60 750 6.31 6.31 0.31 0.56 6
1414N4PHSSG 1414N4PHS16G 8.00 6.00 3.50 6.75 4.88 3.00 8.75 4.00 3.10 9.50 8.31 6.31 0.250.63 6
1414N4PHSSG4 - 8.00 6.00 4.00 6.75 4.88 3.50 8.75 4.00 3.60 9.50 8.31 6.31 0.25 0.63 8
1414N4PHSSI 1414N4PHS161 10.00 8.00 4.00 8.75 6.88 3.50 10.75 6.00 3.60 11.50 10.31 831 0.250.63 10
1414N4PHSSK  1414N4PHS16K 12.00 10.00 5.00 10.75 8.88 4.50 12.75 8.00 4.60 13.50 12.31 10.31 0.250.63 15
1414N4PHSSK6 1414N4PHS16K6 12.00 10.00 6.00 10.75 8.88 4.50 12.75 8.00 4.60 13.50 12.31 10.31 0.250.63 16
1414N4PHSSL6 1414N4PHS16L6 12.00 12.00 6.00 10.75 10.88 5.50 12.75 10.00 5.60 13.50 12.36 12.31 0.250.63 20
1414N4PHSSM6 1414N4PHS16M6 14.00 12.00 6.00 12.75 10.88 5.50 14.75 10.00 5.60 15.50 14.31 12.31 0.250.63 21
1414N4PHSSO6 1414N4PHS1606 16.00 14.00 6.00 14.75 12.88 5.50 16.75 12.00 5.60 17.50 16.31 1431 0.250.63 26
1414N4PHSSMS8 - 14.00 12.00 8.00 12.7510.88 7.50 14.75 10.00 7.60 15.50 14.31 12.31 0.250.63 22
1414N4PHSSO10 - 16.00 14.00 10.00 14.7512.88 9.50 16.75 12.00 9.60 17.50 16.31 1431 0.250.63 28

Data subject to change without notice.

© 2012. Hammond Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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